
 

 

 

POLICYHOLDERS WITH OUTSTANDING MATURITY BENEFITS 
 

SL NO POLICY NO POLICYHOLDER CID NO 

1 AN-LIV/2003/4 NAMGAY DEM [DC060682] ND-14370 

2 AN-LIV/2003/6 LHANGA MO [DC049470] LM-14488 

3 EAPP/1975/12939 PEMA WANCHEN [DC061513] M-69 

4 EAPP/1976/12985 TSHERING WANGDA [DC056400] M-287 

5 EAPP/1976/12986 UGEY WANGDI [DC056401] M-288 

6 EAPP/1977/11799 SAN BAHADUR SUBBA [DC061875] NIL 

7 EAPP/1977/11801 DAMBER SINGH SUBBA [DC061882] NIL 

8 EAPP/1977/11803 RAMANI ROY [DC061897] NIL 

9 EAPP/1977/13126 TAPPO [DC062984] M-767 

10 EAPP/1977/13170 MINDU TSHERING [DC062344] M-903 

11 EAPP/1979/12000 SYAMAL KUMAR GHOSH [DC059778] M-2789 

12 EAPP/1979/13458 JAMBAY GYELTSHEN [DC059296] M-2532 

13 EAPP/1979/13459 SANGYE THINLEY [DC059297] M-2533 

14 EAPP/1979/13634 SHIVA KR. THAPA [DC056880] M-3000 

15 EAPP/1979/13635 SANGAY TSHERING [DC056881] M-3004 

16 EAPP/1979/13636 UGYEN DORJI [DC056882] M-3005 

17 EAPP/1979/13663 TSHERING WANGDI [DC057110] M-3097 

18 EAPP/1979/13679 GYELTSHEN [DC057134] NIL 

19 EAPP/1979/13680 CHEKI WANGCHUK [DC057135] M-3134 

20 EAPP/1979/13682 TSHERING [DC057138] NIL 

21 EAPP/1980/11656 TANDIN TSHERING [DC058108] M-3562 

22 EAPP/1980/11658 ANJAN SARKAR [DC058138] M-3616 

23 EAPP/1980/11663 DEO KUMAR TAMANG [DC058366] M-3684 

24 EAPP/1980/12063 DORJEL CHEDUP [DC057627] M-3369 

25 EAPP/1980/12086 CHANDRA BAHADURTAMANG [DC058822] NIL 

26 EAPP/1980/13703 PHUB GYELTSHEN [DC057370] M-3224 

27 EAPP/1980/13706 MAKU DUKPA [DC057376] M-3232 

28 EAPP/1980/13707 TSHERING [DC057377] M-3235 

29 EAPP/1980/13738 TASHI TOBGYEL [DC057610] M-3346 

30 EAPP/1980/13739 LHADEN [DC057611] M-3347 

31 EAPP/1980/13819 PURNA BDR. BISWAKARMA [DC058090] M-3527 

32 EAPP/1980/13834 UGEN PHUNTSHO [DC058109] M-3563 



 

 

33 EAPP/1980/13840 SONAM GENZIN [DC058115] M-3578 

34 EAPP/1980/13886 HEM RAJ BURATHOKI [DC058367] M-3686 

35 EAPP/1980/13887 DAL BDR. KARKI [DC058368] M-3687 

36 EAPP/1980/13888 WANGCHUK DUKPA [DC058369] M-3688 

37 EAPP/1980/13889 BABGEY [DC058371] M-3690 

38 EAPP/1980/13890 DORJEE (K) [DC058372] M-3692 

39 EAPP/1980/13891 KARMA WANGDI [DC058373] M-3693 

40 EAPP/1980/13892 SANGAY DUKPA [DC058374] M-3694 

41 EAPP/1980/13908 MANDHIRA SHARMA [DC058395] M-3742 

42 EAPP/1981/12050 P. TSHERING LEPCHA [DC057146] M-3165 

43 EAPP/1981/12114 BAB TSHERING [DC059556] M-4260 

44 EAPP/1981/12119 HARKA BAHADUR GURUNG [DC059599] NIL 

45 EAPP/1981/12125 GANGARAM GHALLAY [DC059799] NIL 

46 EAPP/1981/12130 TSHERING PEMA [DC059839] NIL 

47 EAPP/1981/12131 SONAM NORBU [DC059844] NIL 

48 EAPP/1981/12141 REETA SUBBA [DC056179] NIL 

49 EAPP/1981/14055 NGAWANG DORJEE [DC059553] M-4251 

50 EAPP/1981/14056 PEMA KHANDU [DC059554] M-4256 

51 EAPP/1981/14057 UGYEN WANGDI [DC059555] M-4258 

52 EAPP/1981/14058 NAMGAY DORJEE [DC059558] M-4262 

53 EAPP/1981/14064 PEMA TENZIN [DC059564] M-4275 

54 EAPP/1981/14084 RINZIN WANGCHUK [DC059591] M-4304 

55 EAPP/1981/14085 UGEN TENZIN [DC059592] M-4306 

56 EAPP/1981/14127 TIKA CHAMLING [DC059843] M-4409 

57 EAPP/1981/14128 GAKI [DC059845] M-4426 

58 EAPP/1981/14281 NIM PENJORE [DC060759] M-5022 

59 EAPP/1981/14293 CHENCHEY [DC061090] M-5051 

60 EAPP/1982/12228 NADO TASHI [DC060481] M-4834 

61 EAPP/1982/12270 UGYEN DORJI [DC061299] M-5258 

62 EAPP/1982/12278 CHABILAL SUBERI [DC061466] NIL 

63 EAPP/1982/14501 TSHERING WANGDI [DC062019] M-5628 

64 EAPP/1983/12595 RAM BDR. BINTA [DC061732] NIL 

65 EAPP/1983/14801 SANGAY DORJEE [DC062065] M-7180 

66 EAPP/1984/12465 MEDINI PRASAD KHAREL [DC060105] NIL 

67 EAPP/1984/12678 MALATI SAHA [DC062442] NIL 



 

 

68 EAPP/1985/12533 KRISHNA BDR, GHALAY [DC061010] NIL 

69 EAPP/1985/12709 ARUN KR. CHHETRI [DC062813] NIL 

70 EAPP/1985/12710 DEORAJ PRADHAN [DC062814] NIL 

71 EAPP/1985/12711 PRADIP RK. CHHETRI [DC062815] NIL 

72 EAPP/1985/12741 TSHEWANG DORJI [DC060011] M-7765 

73 EAPP/1985/12742 HARI BDR. RAI [DC060012] NIL 

74 EAPP/1985/12744 TSSHERING LEPCHA [DC060014] NIL 

75 EAPP/1985/12753 KEEPO [DC060599] NIL 

76 EAPP/1986/11519 UGYEN WANGDI [DC061540] NIL 

77 EAPP/1986/12781 WANGCHUK [DC060889] NIL 

78 EAPP/1987/12789 LOBZANG DENDUP [DC061234] NIL 

79 EAPP/1987/14973 TSHEWANG NORBU [DC062300] M-8962 

80 EAPP/1996/11611 PHUB TENZING [DC055769] 0295692 

81 EAPP/1998/11590 KARCHUNG [DC053567] M-13734 

82 EAPP/1998/15079 DORJI [DC055999] M-15845 

83 EAPP/2000/15093 GYELPO SITHUP [DC052694] M-16020 

84 GPLP/2014/00159 JANGCHUB TSHINDU [DC088058] 11312002413 

85 MBP/1992/15993 TSHERING DORJI [DC049071] M-11268 

86 MBP/1992/18699 TSHULTRIM DORJI [DC049096] NIL 

87 MBP/1993/16079 CHANDRA BDR. RAI [DC053423] NIL 

88 MBP/1993/16222 PEMBA DUKPA [DC053947] M-11767 

89 MBP/1993/16226 PEMA DORJI [DC053952] NIL 

90 MBP/1993/16232 BHIM BDR TAMANG [DC053959] NIL 

91 MBP/1993/16268 SANGAY TSHERING [DC054205] M-11856 

92 MBP/1993/18837 SUMAN CHAMLING [DC053209] NIL 

93 MBP/1993/18846 PURNA BDR. BISWA [DC053428] NIL 

94 MBP/1993/18852 SONAM [DC053637] NIL 

95 MBP/1993/18863 DECHEN JAMTSHO [DC053685] NIL 

96 MBP/1993/18865 MANI PRASAD KESARI [DC053690] NIL 

97 MBP/1993/18867 CHANGLA [DC053695] NIL 

98 MBP/1993/18871 TULSI RAM ADHIKARI [DC053886] NIL 

99 MBP/1993/18875 SHERAB DORJI [DC053958] NIL 

100 MBP/1993/18878 AKAL MAN RAI [DC054148] NIL 

101 MBP/1993/18904 ROHIT KR SHARMA(POWDAL)] [DC054202] NIL 

102 MBP/1993/18905 TSHERING DORJI [DC054390] NIL 



 

 

103 MBP/1993/18946 PHURBA [DC054644] NIL 

104 MBP/1994/20268 SONAM NORBU [DC054666] M-11970 

105 MBP/1994/20270 CHHOPHEL [DC054676] M-11985 

106 MBP/1996/16482 TENZIN CHEDA [DC053261] 350772 

107 MBP/1996/17468 SHERAB DORJI [DC055590] NIL 

108 MBP/1996/19281 NIMA [DC053264] 0194149 

109 MBP/1997/16520 KHEMA GHALLEY [DC054493] 300816 

110 MBP/1997/16557 TSHERING DORJI [DC054962] M-13151 

111 MBP/1997/16567 SONAM WANGYEL [DC054984] M-13176 

112 MBP/1997/17012 L.B. RASAILY [DC055808] 0221954 

113 MBP/1997/20415 JOCHU [DC053994] M-12857 

114 MBP/1997/20421 MELAM DORJI (4992) [DC054000] 11512001019 

115 MBP/1998/17019 YESHEY TSHERING [DC056016] 0343533 

116 MBP/1998/20590 TANDIN CHEWANG [DC055444] 5071 

117 MBP/1998/20621 NAMGAY TSHERING [DC055659] M-13338 

118 MBP/1998/20661 KENCHO WANGDI(5163) [DC055699] M-13387 

119 MBP/1998/20782 LUMPO (5262) [DC052351] M-13536 

120 MBP/1998/21172 WANGCHUK [DC056013] M-15869 

121 MBP/1999/16701 TSHERING PHUNTSHO [DC053801] 0349472 

122 MBP/1999/16733 TSHERING WANGCHUK [DC054046] 0798057 

123 MBP/1999/16736 PHUB DORJI [DC054053] M-13830 

124 MBP/1999/16764 KUNZANG DORJI [DC054284] M-13868 

125 MBP/1999/16765 NORBU WANGDI [DC054288] M-13871 

126 MBP/1999/16808 SANGAY WANGDI [DC054807] 0102517 

127 MBP/1999/17026 KINLAY DORJI [DC052446] 0104619 

128 MBP/1999/20816 GYELTSHEN [DC053808] 0350074 

129 MBP/1999/20820 DORJI [DC054051] M-13828 

130 MBP/1999/21188 PHURBA DORJI [DC056038] 0163589 

131 MBP/1999/21206 TSHERING WANGCHUK [DC052466] M-15954 

132 MBP/2000/21245 DORJI (GELONG) [DC056956] 0285017 

133 MBP/2001/16962 TEMPA GYELTSHEN [DC054600] 11508003879 

134 MBP/2001/20879 SANGAYLA(5867) [DC053351] M-14694 

135 MBP/2001/20900 LEKI WANGDI(5942) [DC053374] M-14715 

136 MBP/2001/20964 TASHI CHODUP(5949) [DC053631] M-14779 

137 MBP/2001/20974 DAWA THSERING(5932) [DC053833] 5932 



 

 

138 MBP/2002/17084 SONAM TENZIN [DC058962] 0366419 

139 MBP/2002/21280 WANGCHUK NAMGYEL [DC058198] 0202741 

140 MBP/2002/21300 RINCHEN KHANDU [DC058887] 0218293 

141 MBP/2009/22437 SONAM WANGDI, [DC034725] 10705001792 

142 MBP-NV/1999/2846 TASHI DORJI [DC055241] 0315826 

143 MBP-NV/1999/2861 SANGAY DORJI [DC055270] M-14125 

144 MBP-NV/2000/2869 SANGAY [DC055469] 0316940 

145 MBP-NV/2000/2923 KARMA TENZIE SHERPA [DC055992] M-14326 

146 MBP-NV/2000/2932 GEM TSHERING [DC052422] M-14371 

147 MBP-NV/2000/3657 DOPHU DORJI [DC052435] M-14384 

148 MBP-NV/2001/3004 ZEKO [DC052890] 0088036 

149 MBP-NV/2001/3013 PEMA DORJI [DC053097] 0345179 

150 MBP-NV/2001/3016 KUMAR PRADHAN [DC053105] 31214000122 

151 MBP-NV/2001/3033 KELDEN JAMTSHO [DC053884] 10211002652 

152 MBP-NV/2001/3034 PEMA [DC054091] M-14850 

153 MBP-NV/2001/3035 UGYEN [DC054092] M-14851 

154 MBP-NV/2001/3041 KENCHO CHODEN [DC054099] 11101000967 

155 MBP-NV/2001/3059 KELZANG TSHERING [DC054331] 109045003575 

156 MBP-NV/2001/3060 SANGAY CHODEN [DC054333] M-14900 

157 MBP-NV/2001/3103 PEMA YUDEN [DC057743] 11513002234 

158 MBP-NV/2001/3106 YESHILA [DC057766] 0343131 

159 MBP-NV/2001/3670 AKI NOGUCHI [DC052891] 99-94982 

160 MBP-NV/2001/3675 UGYEN RINZIN [DC054080] 11704001894 

161 MBP-NV/2001/3677 CHOEKI GYELTSHEN [DC054084] 11303003038 

162 MBP-NV/2001/3767 PASANG RINCHEN [DC057213] 0316505 

163 MBP-NV/2001/3768 DUPTHOB WANGCHUG [DC057214] 0216033 

164 MBP-NV/2002/3338 RUPA DEVI GURUNG [DC059959] 0305608 

165 MBP-NV/2002/3869 LHAKPA SHERPA [DC058435] 0139281 

166 MBP-NV/2003/2022 SONAM W. TOBGYEL [DC031934] 0289087 

167 MBP-NV/2003/3508 DAWA GYALTSHEN [DC029676] 0318830 

168 MBP-NV/2003/3924 PADAM LAL TAMANG [DC059875] 11803000826 

169 MBP-NV/2004/4274 KHANDU [DC031885] 0093854 

170 MBP-NV/2005/4449 SHER BDR GHALAY [DC040989] 0611804 

171 MBP-NV/2005/4486 DAWA TSHERING [DC031706] 0275868 

172 MBP-NV/2005/4508 CHOKI SHEYNYEN [DC030374] 11405000037 



 

 

173 MBP-NV/2005/4551 YANGCHHEN DEMA [DC028974] 0313384 

174 MBP-NV/2005/4626 NAMGAY [DC028814] 0363269 

175 MBP-NV/2005/4633 RINZIN DORJI [DC028573] 0353622 

176 MBP-NV/2005/4725 PEMA CHODEN [DC028389] 0540837 

177 MBP-NV/2006/4862 SONAM DEKI [DC029146] 0164630 

178 MBP-NV/2006/4863 SONAM DECHEN [DC031581] 0349760 

179 MBP-NV/2006/4869 SITHER LHAMO [DC031806] 0350842 

180 MBP-NV/2006/4879 INDRA BDR RANA [DC041420] 0630755 

181 MBP-NV/2006/4881 PEMA NIDUP [DC028731] 11905001225 

182 MBP-NV/2006/4903 SONAM YANGKI [DC040522] 0597959 

183 MBP-NV/2006/5005 RINCHEN KHANDU [DC031791] 350584 

184 MBP-NV/2006/5017 DEKI [DC031152] 10810000740 

185 MBP-NV/2006/5029 PHUNTSHO RINCHEN [DC040134] 12003001693 

186 MBP-NV/2006/5055 JIGME TSHEWANG [DC029479] 0366256 

187 MBP-NV/2006/5066 CHET NATH DUNGYEL [DC040764] 0606579 

188 MBP-NV/2006/5067 ASH BDR. RAI [DC030972] 11206004512 

189 MBP-NV/2006/5087 

RINZIN SONAM CHOYING DORJI 

[DC049201] 11509002942 

190 MBP-NV/2006/5089 KELZANG WANGDI [DC028688] 11513001352 

191 MBP-NV/2006/5129 PEMA JAMTSHO [DC040755] 0605708-PJ 

192 MBP-NV/2006/5145 MUNNU RAI [DC040565] 11306001848 

193 MBP-NV/2006/5147 SAMTEN WANGCHUK [DC028401] 11515000504 

194 MBP-NV/2006/5149 CHETEN WANGDI [DC039220] 11104003710 

195 MBP-NV/2006/5153 TSHERING PENJOR [DC029273] 0365778 

196 MBP-NV/2006/5157 PELZANG [DC031211] 11514000484 

197 MBP-NV/2006/5158 KINZANG CHOPHEL [DC031367] 0506374 

198 MBP-NV/2006/5191 KRISHNA BDR SUBBA [DC041836] 0652481 

199 MBP-NV/2006/5205 PURNA BDR LAMA [DC028750] 10308002125 

200 MBP-NV/2006/5217 DOCHU [DC051999] 10807001773 

201 MBP-NV/2006/5224 SANGAY WANGDI [DC029125] 0160926 

202 MILL-EDU/2000/1106 LAM PENJOR LAMA [DC052631] M-14516 

203 MILL-EDU/2001/1135 INDRA BDR. SUNWAR [DC054367] 0041464 

204 MILL-EDU/2001/1663 PEMO [DC057475] NIL 

205 MILL-EDU/2001/1670 PEMA CHOKI [DC057676] 11410000738 

206 MILL-EDU/2001/1692 PEMA CHOKI [DC057911] 0319666 

207 MILL-EDU/2002/1205 LOK MAYA BASNET [DC058264] M-20161 



 

 

208 MILL-EDU/2002/1710 DEMA [DC057955] 0165013 

209 MILL-EDU/2002/1729 BISHNU MAYA GURUNG [DC058171] 0213552 

210 MILL-EDU/2002/1806 DURGA SHARMA [DC058690] 11208003872 

211 MILL-EDU/2003/1459 BABITA PRADHAN [DC050320] 4666 

212 MILL-EDU/2003/1477 MR.CHIMI DORJI [DC030351] 0221786 

213 MILL-EDU/2003/1553 DEKI YANGZOM [DC031772] 11503002339 

214 MILL-EDU/2003/1566 YANGCHHEN DEMA [DC028974] 0313384 

215 MILL-EDU/2003/2117 CHENCHO TSHERING [DC057035] 10806001156 

216 MILL-EDU/2004/2363 MADANI PRASAD OLI [DC030362] 11812000518 

217 MILL-EDU/2004/2425 TSHETEN DORJI [DC029432] 0316939 

218 MILL-EDU/2004/2551 SANGAY DORJI [DC031933] 10803000153 

219 MILL-EDU/2004/2686 TSHERING DHENDUP [DC029843] 11109003307 

220 MILL-EDU/2004/2705 TSHETEN THINLEY [DC030463] 0410525 

221 MILL-EDU/2005/2737 PABITRA GHALLEY [DC029824] 10211001276 

222 MILL-EDU/2005/2891 GYEM DORJI [DC051899] 11407001853 

223 MILL-EDU/2005/3147 RINCHEN WANGDI [DC028726] 11101003203 

224 MILL-EDU/2005/3152 PEMA WANGCHEN [DC030680] 0501369 

225 MILL-EDU/2005/3262 SANGAY DORJI [DC030140] 10706001062 

226 MILL-EDU/2005/3443 DEKI CHODEN [DC028517] 10704000384 

227 MILL-EDU/2005/3448 DORJI TENZIN PHUNTSHOK [DC031704] 12007003120 

228 MILL-EDU/2006/4695 NARESH KR AGARWAL [DC060695] PP0323 

229 MILL-EDU/2007/5063 KINZANG CHODEN [DC031234] 11410002192 

230 MILL-EDU/2007/5231 KELZANG TSHERING [DC051892] 10607001446 

231 MILL-EDU/2007/5337 BENU PRASAD POWDYEL [DC041857] 11206000359 

232 MILL-EDU/2008/5553 NIMA TSHOMO [DC026929] 11411001009 

233 MILL-EDU/2008/6436 TSHERING DEMA [DC025108] 11502000591 

234 MILL-EDU/2008/6458 AMBIKA HOMAGAI [DC025750] 11305002586 

235 MILL-EDU/2008/6740 DAWA [DC036073] 10806000208 

236 SJT/2011/26 KINLEY KHENRAB [DC033748] 10709002161 

237 TMN/2015/01079 KEZANG CHODEN [DC033467] 10702001149 

238 TMN/2016/01342 OM BDR. GHALLEY [DC108645] 11215000645 

239 TMN/2016/01745 KEZANG WANGMO [DC034769] 10705002938 

240 TMN/2016/01830 UGYEN TSHERING [DC116847] 11101003089 

241 TMN/2016/01967 DHENDUP GALEY DORJI [DC119614] 11502003031 

242 TMN/2016/01990 SONAM PHUNTSHO [DC119955] 10503000897 



 

 

243 TMN/2016/01994 WANGCHUK DORJI [DC120082] 11603002624 

244 YEAPP/2011/378 DAGO PEACHU [DC063660] 10801000686 

246 YEAPP/2013/00050 TENZIN [DC066829] 11410005380 

247 YEAPP/2015/00325 TSHERING ZANGPO [DC022972] 11107002409 

248 YEAPP/2015/00326 TSHERING ZANGPO [DC022972] 11107002409 

 


